Other Limited liability company-Germany  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Limited liability company-Germany  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:6/15/00  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assistment) No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attached Schedule A  attached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 4410  City: New York State: NY Zip:10165  DO NOT US  9. Signature.  Diana Donnelly Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  If additional fee veguined  8. Deposit account number:  22-0560  E THIS SPACE  4/25/2003  Signature  Date

# Schedule A

Registration No.		Trademark	
2,415,157	528	JET	
2,415,158	328	JET	
2,415,159	728	JET	
2,415,160	928	JET	

Registrant : Fairchild Dornier GmbH

Trademark : 328JET

Registration No. : 2,415,158

Registration Date : December 26, 2000

Class No. : 12

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AND

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The undersigned, Fairchild Dornier GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Oberpfaffenhofen-Flugplatz, 82234 Wessling, Germany, owner of the above-identified trademark, hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney granted in this matter and appoints the following attorneys:

Diane Donnelly, Werner Janssen, Jr., V.T. Giordano and Ronald S. Kadden, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is

60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165
(Telephone No. 212-661-1400)

to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Please direct all correspondence concerning the above registration to Diane Donnelly.

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Diane Donnelly, Werner Janssen, Jr., V.T. Giordano and Ronald S. Kadden, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400) are hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Fairchild Dornier GmbH

Вy

Name: 🗸 Dr. Eberhard Braun

Title: Insolvency Administrator

Date: March /8 2003

Registrant : Fairchild Dornier GmbH

Trademark : 728JET

Registration No. : 2,415,159

Registration Date : December 26, 2000

Class No. : 12

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

AND

# DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The undersigned, Fairchild Dornier GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Oberpfaffenhofen-Flugplatz, 82234 Wessling, Germany, owner of the above-identified trademark, hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney granted in this matter and appoints the following attorneys:

Diane Donnelly, Werner Janssen, Jr., V.T. Giordano and Ronald S. Kadden, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is

- 2 -

60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165
(Telephone No. 212-661-1400)

to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Please direct all correspondence concerning the above registration to Diane Donnelly.

# DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Diane Donnelly, Werner Janssen, Jr., V.T. Giordano and Ronald S. Kadden, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400) are hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Fairchild Dornier GmbH

By

Name: Dr. Eberhard Braun

Title: Insolvency Administrator

Date: March 18 2003

Registrant : Fairchild Dornier GmbH

Trademark : 928JET

Registration No. : 2,415,160

Registration Date : December 26, 2000

Class No. : 12

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AND

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The undersigned, Fairchild Dornier GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Oberpfaffenhofen-Flugplatz, 82234 Wessling, Germany, owner of the above-identified trademark, hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney granted in this matter and appoints the following attorneys:

Diane Donnelly, Werner Janssen, Jr., V.T. Giordano and Ronald S. Kadden, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is

- 2 -

60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165
(Telephone No. 212-661-1400)

to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Please direct all correspondence concerning the above registration to Diane Donnelly.

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Diane Donnelly, Werner Janssen, Jr., V.T. Giordano and Ronald S. Kadden, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400) are hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Fairchild Dornier GmbH

Ву

Name: / Dr. Eberhard Braun

Title: Insolvency Administrator

Date: March 18 2003

Registrant : Fairchild Dornier GmbH

Trademark : 528JET

Registration No. : 2,415,157

Registration Date : December 26, 2000

Class No. : 12

POWER OF ATTORNEY
AND

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The undersigned, Fairchild Dornier GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Oberpfaffenhofen-Flugplatz, 82234 Wessling, Germany, owner of the above-identified trademark, hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney granted in this matter and appoints the following attorneys:

Diane Donnelly, Werner Janssen, Jr., V.T. Giordano and Ronald S. Kadden, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is

- 2 -

60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165

(Telephone No. 212-661-1400)

to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in

connection therewith.

Please direct all correspondence concerning the above

registration to Diane Donnelly.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Diane Donnelly, Werner Janssen, Jr., V.T. Giordano and

Ronald S. Kadden, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG,

KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd

Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-

661-1400) are hereby designated registrant's representative upon

whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be

served.

Fairchild Dornier GmbH

By

Name: Dr. Eberhard Braun

Title:

Insolvency Administrator

Date: March /8 2003

RECORDED: 04/30/2003